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Deal activity by target geography Value (USSm) Volume

" 2016 22,791 2016 278

2015 75,084 2015 334
Americas

2014 2014 345

2013 2013 246

2016 2016 121

2015 2015 144
Europe

2014 25,304 2014 215

2013 2013 177

2016 2016 58

2015 19,964 2015 60
Asia-Pacific

2014 2014 78

2013 2013 62

2016 1,313 2016 17

2015 1,265 2015 24
Middle East and Africa

2014 566 2014 26

2013 838 2013 16

ﬁ%ﬂ: EY Global insurance M&A themes 2017
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Top 10 announced deals by disclosed value

Oct-16
Dec-16
Aug-16

Aug-16

Dec-16
Dec-16
Oct-16
Nov-16
Sep-16
Sep-16

Endurance Specialty
Allied World Assurance

United Guaranty Corporation

Max Financial Services
(life insurance business)

Ironshore
Delta Lloyd Group

Genworth Financial

SquareTrade
Abbey Life

Ascot Underwriting

Bermuda
Switzerland
United States

India

Bermuda
Netherlands
United States

United States
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

#131: EY Global insurance M&A themes 2017

© 2017 Baker & McKenzie Ltd.

Sompo
Fairfax Financial

Arch Capital Group

HDFC Standard Life Insurance

Liberty Mutual Insurance
NN Group

China Oceanwide

Allstate Corporation
Phoenix Group

Canada Pension Plan Investment

Japan
Canada

Bermuda

India

United States
Netherlands
China

United States
United Kingdom

Canada

6,301
4,926
3,425

5510

3,000
2,724
2,706

1,400
1,217
1,100
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